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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Julie A. Kershner, hereby certify that 1 unbound
and 40 bound copies of the foregoing Petition for Writ
of Certiorari in Saban Rent-A-Car, LLC, et al. v.
Arizona Department of Revenue, et al., were sent via
Next Day Service to the U.S. Supreme Court, and 3
copies were sent via Next Day Service and e-mail to
the following parties listed below, this 25th day of
July, 2019:

Mark Brnovich

Attorney General
Kimberly Cygan
Jerry A. Fries
Assistant Attorneys General
2005 N. Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004
(602) 542-8391
tax@azag.gov

Thomas L. Hudson

Eric M. Fraser

Osborn Maledon, P.A.

2929 North Central Avenue
Suite 2100

Phoenix, AZ 85012-2793
(602) 640-9321
thudson@omlaw.com
efraser@omlaw.com

Counsel for Respondent

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED 8790 Governor’s Hill Drive Franklin Square
(800) 890.5001 Suite 102 1300 | Street, NW, Suite 400E
www.beckergallagher.com Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 Washington, DC 20005



Timothy Berg

Theresa Dwyer

Emily Ward

FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.
2394 East Camelback Road
Suite 600

Phoenix, Arizona 85016-3429
(602) 916-5000
therg@fclaw.com
tdwyer@fclaw.com
eward@fclaw.com

Scot L. Claus

Vail C. Cloar

DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC

1850 North Central Avenue, Suite 1400
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

(602) 285-5000
sclaus@dickinsonwright.com
vcloar@dickinsonwright.com

Counsel for Intervenor Respondent



J. Carl Cecere

Counsel of Record
CECERE PC
6035 McCommas Blvd.
Dallas, TX 75206
(469) 600-9455
ccecere@cecerepc.com

Shawn K. Aiken

Shawn Aiken PLLC

2390 East Camelback Road, Suite 400
Phoenix, Arizona 85016

(602) 248-8203

Gregory D. Hanley

Kickham Handley PLLC

300 Balmoral Centre

32121 Woodward Avenue, Suite 300
Royal Oak, Michigan 48073

Taylor C. Young

Mandel Young PL.C

2390 East Camelback Road, Suite 13
Phoenix, Arizona 85016

Counsel for Petitioners



All parties required to be served have been served.

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is
executed on July 25, 2019.

Nl Yo

Julie A-’fgérshner

Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc.
8790 Governor’s Hill Drive, Suite 102
Cincinnati, OH 45249

(800) 890-5001

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said
Affiant on the date below designated.

Date: MC)(’H &Ol?
Arka. w

Notary Public
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